FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Pay. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar RE

07-14-2000



icket No.: 84871-199 ADB

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	403726 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Donald Pearen & Lloyd Pearen	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: David Schott & David Wallwin Internal Address: c/o Omega Drives, 35 Trottier Bay,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3T 3R3
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUN 14
	Street Address: same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,957,475
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ade & Company	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba,	credited or debited to deposit account
Canada R3C 3Z3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	01-0310
City: State: ZIP:	USE THIS SPACE
1//12/2000 AMORIEM 000001/5 332/4/2	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Adrian D. Battison	June 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverish	Signature Date deet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WE, DONALD PEAREN and LLOYD PEAREN, whose full post office address is:

c/o Handy Hitch Manufacturing Box 66 Indian Head, Saskatchewan SOG 2K0

In consideration of Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to DAVID SCHOTT and DAVID WALLWIN (the "Assignees"), whose full post office address is:

c/o Omega Drives 35 Trottier Bay Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 3R3

all of our right, title and interest in and to the following patents (the "Patents"):

- Canadian Letters Patent No. 2,241,162 for an invention entitled "offset hitch" granted on the 28th day of December, 1999; and
- United States Patent No. 5,957,475 for an invention entitled "offset hitch" granted on the 28th day of September, 1999,

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND for the said consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignees, their successors,

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0472 legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

SIGNED at Regina, Saskatchewan, this 6 day of June, 2000.

Witness:

Witness

Donald Pearen

Lloyd Pearen

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0473

CANADA)
)
PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN)

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESS

- I, TIMOTHY K. EPP, of the City of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, Barrister and Solicitor, MAKE OATH AND SAY:
- 1. I was personally present and did see DONALD PEAREN and LLOYD PEAREN named in the within instrument, each of whom is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes named therein;
- 2. The same was executed at the City of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, on the 6^{th} day of June, 2000, and I am the subscribing witness thereto;
- 3. I know the said DONALD PEAREN and LLOYD PEAREN and each is in my belief of the full age of 18 years.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City) of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, this day of) June, 2000.

A NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

RECORDED: 06/14/2000

Province of Saskatchewan.

My Appointment does not expires.

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0474